503119237 12/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3165845

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| SNYDER INDUSTRIES, INC. | 09/22/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SECURITY PAKS INTERNATIONAL, LLC D/B/A SPI PRODUCTS | |
|-------------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 101 W. 103RD STREET | |
| Internal Address: | INH3360 | |
| City: | INDIANAPOLIS | |
| State/Country: | INDIANA | |
| Postal Code: | 46290 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13783152 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)223-0229

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3176845229

Email: gjones@boselaw.com

Correspondent Name: GINA S. JONES

Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 24262-0005 | |
|-------------------------|-----------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | GINA S. JONES | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Gina S. Jones/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/30/2014 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=24262_0005_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=24262_0005_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 503119237 REEL: 034602 FRAME: 0210

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS Snyder Industries, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the state of Nebraska, and having its principal place of business at 4700 Fremont Street Lincoln, NE 68504 (the "ASSIGNOR") owns certain invention(s) for which a patent has been applied for, provided Serial No. 13/783,152, and titled Pipe Float (the "Patent Application");

WHEREAS Security Paks International, LLC d/b/a SPI Products, an Indiana limited liability company having its principal place of business at 101 W 103rd Street, INH3360, Indianapolis, IN 46290 (ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire interest in, to and under said Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest to said Patent Applications and any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, or any other United States or foreign-filed applications or Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention and/or claiming priority to said Patent Application, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including any rights of ASSIGNOR to sue and collect for all past, present and future infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request and at its cost, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Patent Application as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to perfect transfer of said Patent Application and to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Patent Application which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

PATENT REEL: 034602 FRAME: 0211 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment on the date indicated below.

ASSIGNOR

SNYDER INDUSTRIES, INC.

Date: September 2, 2014

Thomas P. O'Connell

President and Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment Agreement]

PATENT

REEL: 034602 FRAME: 0212